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Date Day of Week Rehearsal / Event Time Service Venue

September 9, 2023 Saturday 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM Chorus Rehearsal Retreat, 2 PM Family meeting SMC

September 12, 2023 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

September 19, 2023 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

September 26, 2023 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

October 2, 2023 Monday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

October 3, 2023 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

October 9, 2023 Monday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

October 10, 2023 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

October 17, 2023 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

October 19, 2023 Thursday 7:00 PM - 7:45 PM* Rehearsal with Cleveland Pops BHS

October 21, 2023 Saturday

3:15 PM call, concert 8:00 

PM  Portrait Day & Concert with Cleveland Pops SMC

October 24, 2023 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

October 30, 2023 Monday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

October 31 - NO REHEARSAL Happy Halloween!

November 7, 2023 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

November 13, 2023 Monday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

November 14, 2023 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

November 21, 2023 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

November 27, 2023 Monday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

November 28, 2023 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal HLS

December 4, 2023 Monday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Holiday Concert with COC SMC

December 5, 2023 Tuesday 7:00 PM- 8:00 PM Optional COCC Rehearsal HLS

December 9, 2023 Saturday

3:45pm call, concert 7:30 

PM Youth & Children's Choruses Holiday Concert DCC

December 11, 2023 Monday 6:30 PM - 9:00 PM CPR Holiday Concert SMC

December 12, 2023 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 9:00 PM Orchestra Rehearsal Holiday Concert SMC

December 16, 2023 Saturday 1:15 PM - 3:30 PM COCC Holiday Concert Performance SMC

December 17, 2023 Sunday 1:30 PM - 3:30 PM COCC Holiday Concert Performance SMC

December 22, 2023 Friday 1:30 PM - 3:30 PM COCC Holiday Concert Performance SMC

December 23, 2023 Saturday 1:30 PM - 3:30 PM COCC Holiday Concert Performance SMC

January 30, 2024 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal UCUMC

February 6, 2024 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal UCUMC

February 13, 2024 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal UCUMC

February 20, 2024 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal UCUMC
February 27, 2024 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal UCUMC

March 5, 2024 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal UCUMC

March 12, 2024 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal UCUMC

March 19, 2024 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal UCUMC

April 2, 2024 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal UCUMC

April 9, 2024 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal UCUMC

April 16, 2024 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal UCUMC

April 23, 2024 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal UCUMC

April 27, 2024 Saturday

2:00 PM call, 6:00 PM 

concert COCPC & COCC Spring Concert! UCUMC

May 4, 2024 Saturday 2:00 PM - 5:00 PM OMEA Recording Session UCUMC

May 14, 2024 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal UCUMC

May 20, 2024 Monday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM COCC Rehearsal UCUMC

May 25, 2024 Saturday Morning call (TBD) United in Song! A Free Community Choral Celebration SMC

Event Notes & Abbreviations

COCC – Cleveland Orchestra Children's Chorus TCO – The Cleveland Orchestra

COCPC – Cleveland Orchestra Children's Preparatory Chorus CPR – Conductor Piano Rehearsal

COC – Cleveland Orchestra Chorus TBD – To Be Determined

Locations

(UCUMC) University Circle United Methodist Church - Primary rehearsal venue - 1919 E 107th St, Cleveland, OH 44106

(SMC) Severance Music Center – Primary concert venue - 11001 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland

(BHS) Beachwood High School - CPO rehearsal - 25100 Fairmount Boulevard, Beachwood

(RCH) Reinberger Chamber Hall - chamber concert hall located in Severance Music Center

(DCC) Disciples Christian Church - 3663 Mayfield Road, Cleveland Heights OH 44121 

(HLS) Hawken Lower School -  5000 Clubside Road, Lyndhurst 

2023-24 Schedule

NOTE: This schedule is subject to change.

WINTER BREAK

SPRING BREAK


